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Public Holidays / Closures 
The VFS Global Poland Visa application Centers will be closed for business on the 

following public holidays in 2024: 

Date  Week Day Holiday 

1 January Monday New Year’s Day 

2 January Tuesday New Year’s Day 

6 January Saturday Three Kings 

7 January Sunday Orthodox Christmas 

8 March Friday International Women’s Day 

31 March Sunday Easter 

*1 April Monday Easter 

01 May Wednesday Labor Day 

*3 May Friday Constitution Day in Poland 

9 May Thursday Victory Day 

13 May Monday Radunitsa 

14 May Tuesday Radunitsa 

19 May Sunday The Descent of the Holy Spirit 

*30 May Thursday The Feast of Corpus Christi 

3 July Wednesday Independence Day of the Republic of Belarus 

*15 August 
Thursday 

Ascension of the Blessed Virgin Mary, The 

Day of the Polish Armed Forces 

*1 November Friday All Saints’ Day 

7 November Thursday October Revolution Day 

8 November Friday October Revolution Day 

*11 November Monday Independence Day of Poland 

25 December Wednesday Catholic Christmas 

*26 December Thursday Catholic Christmas 

 * On the days marked with an asterisk the Poland Visa Application Centers will be opened 
only for passport handout. 

  


